the 30th Canada Pension Plan (CPP) actuarial report.

Table 19 presents the effect of varying the longevity improvement assumptions on the actuarial
liabilities as 31 March 2019 and the plan year 2020 current service cost. The best-estimate longevity
improvement assumption is described in Table 62 of Appendix G.

1   There is no contribution for prior service to the RCA.
2  In this report ‘longevity improvement assumption’ is equivalent to the ‘mortality improvement assumption’ discussed in the 30th

Actuarial Report on the Canada Pension Plan

  Valuation Results  24

Actuarial Report
PENSION PLANS FOR THE CANADIAN FORCES – REGULAR FORCE AND RESERVE FORCE
as at 31 March 2019

19th

Table 19 Sensitivity of Results to Variation in Longevity Improvement Factors

 Canadian Forces Pension Fund
Actuarial Liability as at 31 March 2019

($ millions)

Canadian Forces

Pension Fund  Reserve Force
Superannuation

Account
Canadian Forces

Pension Fund  Reserve Force

 2020 Effect  2020 Effect   Effect   Effect  2020 Effect

Best-Estimate  27.70 None  18.71 None 47,385 None  24,048 None  711 None

- if 0%  26.71 (0.99) 17.71 (1.00) 45,241 (2,144) 23,131 (917) 681 (30)

- if ultimate 50% higher  27.92 0.23 18.96 0.25 47,600 215 24,216 168 717 6

- if ultimate 50% lower  27.46 (0.23) 18.45 (0.26) 47,170 (215) 23,876 (172) 705 (6)

- if kept at 2020 level  28.54 0.84 19.59 0.88 48,685 1,300 24,765 717 735 24

The sensitivity of the life expectancy at age 65 to the variation in longevity improvement factors is
shown in Table 64.

2.5 Sensitivity to Variations in Key Economic Assumptions

The information required by statute, which is presented in the main report, has been derived using
best-estimate assumptions regarding future demographic and economic trends. The key best-estimate
assumptions, i.e. those for which changes within a reasonable range have the most significant impact on
the long-term financial results, are described in Appendices F and G.

Given the length of the projection period and the number of assumptions required, it is unlikely that the